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ADDITIONAL GRANTS MANAGEMENT CONTACTS 
Dan Lord, Section Manager, 517-290-5603, LordD1@Michigan.gov 
Vacant, Assistant to the Section Manager and MNRTF Board Secretary, (517) 284-7268 
Jon Mayes, Unit Manager, Recreation Grants,  

(517) 284-5954, MayesJ@Michigan.gov 
Christie Bayus, Program Manager, LWCF/Marine Safety/Recreation 

Passport Programs, (517) 284-5923, BayusC@Michigan.gov  
Erin Campbell, Program Manager, Invasive Species Grant Program and 

Conversions Officer, (269) 300-9698, CampbellE6@michigan.gov 
Michelle Ballard, Grants Payment Officer, LWCF/Fisheries Habitat 

Programs, (517) 284-5974, BallardM3@Michigan.gov 

Lance Brooks, Grants Payment Officer and MiRecGrants Analyst, Wildlife 
Habitat/Marine Safety/Recreation Passport/Invasive Species Grant 
Programs, (517) 284-5971, BrooksL@Michigan.gov   

Chip Kosloski, Program Manager, Wildlife Habitat/Fisheries Habitat/Clean 
Vessel Act Grant Programs (517) 284-5965, KosloskiC3@Michigan.gov 

Michael Chuff, Financial Analyst, MNRTF, (517) 284-5951, ChuffM@Michigan.gov  

GRANT COORDINATORS REGION 

Merrie Carlock 
CarlockM@Michigan.gov 

Upper Peninsula 
Livingston/Oakland 
Western: Emmet, Charlevoix, 
Antrim, Leelanau, Benzie, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska Counties 

Lindsay Ross  
RossL7@Michigan.gov 

Eastern 
Western: Manistee, Wexford, 
Missaukee, Mason, Lake Osceola, 
Oceana, Newaygo, Mecosta, 
Muskegon, Kent, Montcalm 
Counties 

Andrea Stay 
StayA@Michigan.gov 

Southern 
Western: Ottawa, Ionia, Allegan, 
Barry Counties 

 


